Historic House Marker Program Application

The Norton Historical Society is offering the homeowners and businesses of Norton a way to recognize the history of their property. A HISTORIC MARKER can be created to promote pride in our neighborhoods and to renew interest in old, historic, Norton properties. Please provide your marker information in the space below. It is the property owner's responsibility to research and verify information. The Norton Historical Society is available for assistance. Additional information can be found at the Taunton Registry of Deeds. (https://www.tauntondeeds.com) The marker becomes the property and the responsibility of the current homeowner. Please note, this program imposes no restrictions on the property owner.

Specifications:

Owner name.

Dimensions: 12"h x 16"w x 1/2" d PVC board

Materials: ½" PVC that is commercially rated for both inside and outside use.

Hardware: 4 holes are pre-drilled and 4 coated screws are provided.

Color: Waterproof white PVC background with black fade-resistant lettering.

Research: The property owner should provide the general information (noted below), and the NHS is available to help if needed.

Please enclose a check for \$100.00 payable to the Norton Historical Society

Mail or drop by: Historic Marker Program

Norton Historical Society

P.O. Box 1711 18 West Main St. Norton, MA 02766

Complete the section below and return the remainder of the form with your check

owner name.	
Owner mailing address:	
Town: State/Zip:	
Property address of marker (if different):	
Email:	
Best phone number to contact with questions:	
Marker Information	
Line1: May be left blank or for salutations such as Rev., Capt., or Built for, Built By, or Home Of:	
Line 2: Name of Original Owner, occupation,	
Line 3: Description of structure-i.e. house, school, parsonage, mill site,	
Line 4: Date of Construction or estimate (ca.),	
Line 5: Norton Historical Society (official endorsement)	

Example

LINE 1

LINE 2

LINE 3

LINE 4

LINE 5

